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CEF 
Level 

General Courses Business Courses Speaking Courses Cambridge Exams IELTS * (Approximate) TOEFL IBT*(Approx) 

A1 
Beginner    1 

2 

0 – 18 

19 – 29 

A2 
Elementary 

 

Pre Intermediate A 

   

KET 

3 

 

4 

30 – 40 

 

41 – 52 

B1 
Pre Int. B 

 

Intermediate  

Pre Int. Bus. 

 

Intermediate Bus. 

 

Threshold 

 

PET 

4.5-5.0 

 

5.0-5.5 

53 – 58 

 

59-64 

B2 
Upper Intermediate  

 

Pre Advanced  

 

Upper Int. Bus. 

 

Vantage 

 

BEC Vantage 

FCE 

5.5-6.0 

 

6.0-6.5 

65 – 78 

 

79 - 85 

C1 
Advanced A 

 

Advanced B 

 

 

Advanced Bus. 

  

BEC Higher 

CAE 

6.5-7.0 

 

7.0-7.5 

86-95 

 

96-105 

C2 
Proficiency A 

 

Proficiency B 

   

 

CPE 

7.5-8.0 

 

8.0-9.0 

106-110 

 

111-120 
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