ENGLISH ACADEMY

Common European Framework: Exams and Courses

CEF Level	General Courses	Business Courses	Speaking Courses	Cambridge Exams	IELTS * (Approximate)	TOEFL IBT*(Approx)
A1	Beginner				1	0 – 18
711					2	19 – 29
A2	Elementary				3	30 – 40
				KET		
	Pre Intermediate A				4	41 – 52
B1	Pre Int. B	Pre Int. Bus.			4.5-5.0	53 – 58
			Threshold	PET		
	Intermediate	Intermediate Bus.			5.0-5.5	59-64
B2	Upper Intermediate				5.5-6.0	65 – 78
		Upper Int. Bus.	Vantage	BEC Vantage		
	Pre Advanced			FCE	6.0-6.5	79 - 85
C 1	Advanced A				6.5-7.0	86-95
<u> </u>				BEC Higher		
	Advanced B	Advanced Bus.		CAE	7.0-7.5	96-105
C2	Proficiency A				7.5-8.0	106-110
	Proficiency B			CPE	8.0-9.0	111-120
					3.3 3.3	20